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 1 Overview
Inobitec DICOM Web Viewer is a software for review and post-processing of diagnostic 
medical images and information.
Inobitec DICOM Web Viewer supports the following network services:

• DICOM Storage Client. 

Networking SOP Classes User of 
Service 
(SCU)

Provider of 
Service 
(SCP)

Transfer

US Image Storage Yes No

US Multi-frame Storage Yes No

Computed Radiography Image Storage Yes No

Digital X-Ray Image Storage - For Presentation Yes No

Digital X-Ray Image Storage - For Processing Yes No

Digital Mammography X-Ray Image Storage - For 
Presentation

Yes No

Digital Mammography X-Ray Image Storage - For 
Processing

Yes No

Digital Intra-oral X-Ray Image Storage - For Presentation Yes No

Digital Intra-oral X-Ray Image Storage - For Processing Yes No

CT Image Storage Yes No

MR Image Storage Yes No

Enhanced MR Image Storage Yes No

Secondary Capture Image Storage Yes No

X-Ray Angiographic Image Storage Yes No

X-Ray Radiofluoroscopic Image Storage Yes No

Nuclear Medicine Image Storage Yes No

VL Endoscopic Image Storage Yes No

VL Microscopic Image Storage Yes No

VL Slide-Coordinates Microscopic Image Storage Yes No

VL Photographic Image Storage Yes No

Positron Emission Tomography Image Storage Yes No

RT Image Storage Yes No

Raw Data Storage Yes No

Multi-frame Grayscale Byte Secondary Capture Image 
Storage

Yes No

Multi-frame Grayscale Word Secondary Capture Image Yes No



Storage

Multi-frame Color Secondary Capture Image Storage Yes No

Grayscale Softcopy Presentation State Storage Yes No

Hardcopy Grayscale Image Storage SOP Class Yes No

Hardcopy Color Image Storage SOP Class Yes No

Basic Text SR Yes No

Enhanced SR Yes No

Comprehensive SR Yes No

Key Object Selection Document Yes No

Query/Retrieve

Patient Root Q/R — FIND No No

Patient Root Q/R - MOVE No No

Study Root Q/R - FIND Yes No

Study Root Q/R - MOVE Yes No

Patient/Study Only Q/R - FIND No No

Patient/Study Only Q/R — MOVE No No

Print Management

Basic Film Session SOP Class No No

Basic Film Box SOP Class No No

Basic Grayscale Image Box SOP Class No No

Basic Color Image Box SOP Class No No

Basic Grayscale Print Management Meta SOP Class No No

Printer SOP Class No No

Basic Color Print Management Meta SOP Class No No

Connectivity Verification

Verification Yes No



 2 Introduction

 2.1 Revision History
Revision 1 January 2020 Initial draft

 2.2 Audience
The reader of this document is concerned with software design and/or system integration 
issues.
It is assumed that the reader of this document is familiar with the DICOM 3.0 Standard 
and with the terminology and concepts which are used in this standard.
This document specifies the compliance of Inobitec DICOM Web Viewer to file 
reading/writing and file transferring support to the DICOM 3.0 standard.

 2.3 Definitions

Acronym/Terms Definition

AE DICOM Application Entity

AET Application Entity Title

ANSI American National Standards Institute

DICOM Digital Imaging and Communications in Medicine

DIMSE-C DICOM Message Service Element-Composite

DIMSE-N DICOM Message Service Element-Normalized

FSC File Set Creator

FSR File Set Reader

FSU File Set Updater

PDU Protocol Data Unit

SCP Service Class Provider

SCU Service Class User

SOP Service Object Pair

UID Unique Identifier

 2.4 References
[DICOM] Digital Imaging and Communications in Medicine (DICOM), NEMA PS 3.1-3.16, 
2019



 3 Networking

 3.1  Implementation Model

 3.1.1 Application Data Flow

The Application Entities (AEs) SCP & SCU detailed in the application data flow diagram are 
all included in the Inobitec DICOM Web Viewer.
They may be invoked multiple times and the instances may operate simultaneously and 
asynchronously.

 3.1.2 Functional Definition of Application Entities

 3.1.2.1 Storage Client AE

Inobitec DICOM Web Viewer can send DICOM objects through a C-STORE requests. The 
user selects the destination AE through a graphical user interface.

 3.1.2.2 Query/Retrieve Client AE

Inobitec DICOM Web Viewer supports C-FIND, C-GET and C-MOVE requests to query and 
retrieve images from the target DICOM AE.

 3.1.3 Sequencing of Real World Activities
All the application entities are asynchronous processes that can run at the same time. All 
DICOM objects are indexed and stored in the Inobitec DICOM Web Viewer database, when 
received. Inobitec DICOM Web Viewer can only send DICOM objects that are stored and 
indexed in the Inobitec DICOM Web Viewer database.



 3.2 AE Specifications

 3.2.1 Storage Client Application Entity Specifications

 3.2.1.1 SOP Classes

Application Entity provides Standard Conformance to the following SOP Classes:

SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU SCP

Stored Print Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.1.27 Yes No

Hardcopy Grayscale Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.1.29 Yes No

Hardcopy Color Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.1.30 Yes No

Computed Radiography Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1 Yes No

Digital X-Ray Image Storage For 
Presentation

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.1 Yes No

Digital X Ray Image Storage For 
Processing

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.1.1 Yes No

Digital Mammography X-Ray Image 
Storage For Presentation

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.2 Yes No

Digital Mammography X-Ray Image 
Storage For Processing

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.2.1 Yes No

Digital Intra Oral X-Ray Image Storage 
For Presentation

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.3 Yes No

Digital Intra Oral X-Ray Image Storage 
For Processing

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.3.1 Yes No

CT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.2 Yes No

Enhanced CT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.2.1 Yes No

Ultrasound Multiframe Image Storage 
RETIRED

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.3 Yes No

Ultrasound Multiframe Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.3.1 Yes No

MR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4 Yes No

Enhanced MR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4.1 Yes No

MR Spectroscopy Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4.2 Yes No

Enhanced MR Color Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4.3 Yes No

Nuclear Medicine Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.5 Yes No

Ultrasound Image Storage RETIRED 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.6 Yes No

Ultrasound Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.6.1 Yes No

Enhanced US Volume Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.6.2 Yes No

Secondary Capture Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7 Yes No



SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU SCP

Multiframe Single Bit Secondary Capture 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7.1 Yes No

Multiframe Grayscale Byte Secondary 
Capture Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7.2 Yes No

Multiframe Grayscale Word Secondary 
Capture Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7.3 Yes No

Multiframe True Color Secondary 
Capture Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7.4 Yes No

Standalone Overlay Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.8 Yes No

Standalone Curve Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9 Yes No

Twelve Lead ECG Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.1.1 Yes No

General ECG Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.1.2 Yes No

Ambulatory ECG Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.1.3 Yes No

Hemodynamic Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.2.1 Yes No

Cardiac Electrophysiology Waveform 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.3.1 Yes No

Basic Voice Audio Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.4.1 Yes No

General Audio Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.4.2 Yes No

Arterial Pulse Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.5.1 Yes No

Respiratory Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.6.1 Yes No

Standalone Modality LUT Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.10 Yes No

Standalone VOILUT Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11 Yes No

Grayscale Softcopy Presentation State 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.1 Yes No

Color Softcopy Presentation State 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.2 Yes No

Pseudo Color Softcopy Presentation 
State Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.3 Yes No

Blending Softcopy Presentation State 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.4 Yes No

XA XRF Grayscale Softcopy Presentation 
State Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.5 Yes No

X-Ray Angiographic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.12.1 Yes No

Enhanced XA Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.12.1.1 Yes No

X-Ray Radiofluoroscopic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.12.2 Yes No

Enhanced XRF Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.12.2.1 Yes No

X-Ray 3D Angiographic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.13.1.1 Yes No

X-Ray 3D Craniofacial Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.13.1.2 Yes No



SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU SCP

Breast Tomosynthesis Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.13.1.3 Yes No

X-Ray Angiographic BiPlane Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.12.3 Yes No

Nuclear Medicine Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.20 Yes No

Raw Data Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.66 Yes No

Spatial Registration Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.66.1 Yes No

Spatial Fiducials Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.66.2 Yes No

Deformable Spatial Registration Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.66.3 Yes No

Segmentation Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.66.4 Yes No

Surface Segmentation Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.66.5 Yes No

Real World Value Mapping Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.67 Yes No

VL Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1 Yes No

VL Endoscopic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.1 Yes No

Video Endoscopic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.1.1 Yes No

VL Microscopic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.2 Yes No

Video Microscopic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.2.1 Yes No

VL Slide Coordinates Microscopic Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.3 Yes No

VL Photographic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.4 Yes No

Video Photographic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.4.1 Yes No

Ophthalmic Photography 8-Bit Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.5.1 Yes No

Ophthalmic Photography 16-Bit Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.5.2 Yes No

Stereometric Relationship Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.5.3 Yes No

Ophthalmic Tomography Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.5.4 Yes No

VL Whole Slide Microscopy Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.6 Yes No

VL MultiFrame Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.2 Yes No

Lensometry Measurements Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.1 Yes No

Autorefraction Measurements Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.2 Yes No

Keratometry Measurements Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.3 Yes No

Subjective Refraction Measurements 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.4 Yes No

Visual Acuity Measurements Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.5 Yes No

Spectacle Prescription Report Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.6 Yes No



SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU SCP

Ophthalmic Axial Measurements Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.7 Yes No

Intraocular Lens Calculations Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.8 Yes No

Macular Grid Thickness And Volume 
Report Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.79.1 Yes No

Ophthalmic Visual Field Static Perimetry 
Measurements Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.80.1 Yes No

Basic Text SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.11 Yes No

Enhanced SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.22 Yes No

Comprehensive SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.33 Yes No

Procedure Log Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.40 Yes No

Mammography CAD SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.50 Yes No

Key Object Selection Document Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.59 Yes No

Chest CAD SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.65 Yes No

X-Ray Radiation Dose SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.67 Yes No

Colon CAD SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.69 Yes No

Implantation Plan SR Document Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.70 Yes No

Encapsulated PDF Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.104.1 Yes No

Encapsulated CDA Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.104.2 Yes No

Positron Emission Tomography Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.128 Yes No

Standalone PET Curve Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.129 Yes No

Enhanced PET Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.130 Yes No

Basic Structured Display Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.131 Yes No

RT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.1 Yes No

RT Dose Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.2 Yes No

RT Structure Set Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.3 Yes No

RT Beams Treatment Record Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.4 Yes No

RT Plan Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.5 Yes No

RT Brachy Treatment Record Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.6 Yes No

RT Treatment Summary Record Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.7 Yes No

RT Ion Plan Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.8 Yes No

RT Ion Beams Treatment Record Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.9 Yes No

Generic Implant Template Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.43.1 Yes No

Implant Assembly Template Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.44.1 Yes No

Implant Template Group Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.45.1 Yes No



 3.2.1.2 Association Establishment Policy

 3.2.1.2.1 General
The Storage Client AE proposes Association Requests for the Storage Services.

The DICOM standard application context name for DICOM 3.0 is always accepted and 
proposed:

Standard Application Context 1.2.840.10008.3.1.1.1

 3.2.1.2.2 Number of Associations
The Storage Client AE can support multiple simultaneous Associations.

 3.2.1.2.3 Implementation Identifying Information
The implementation information for this Application Entity is:

Implementation Class UID 1.2.276.0.7230010.3.0.3.6.1

Implementation Version Name OFFIS_DCMTK_362

 3.2.1.3 Association Initiation Policy

 3.2.1.3.1 Activity – Send Images to the target DICOM compliant AE

 3.2.1.3.1.1 Description and Sequencing of Activities
The Storage Client AE will send the Association Request per image to the specific C-STORE 
destination, and upon successful negotiation of the required Presentation Context the 
image transfer is started.
If an error occurs during transmission over an open Association then the image transfer is 
halted. The Storage Client AE will not attempt to independently retry the image export.
 3.2.1.3.1.2 Proposed Presentation Contexts
The Storage Client AE will propose Presentation Context and Transfer Syntax based on the 
target image.

 3.2.2 Query/Retrieve Application Entity Specifications

 3.2.2.1 SOP Classes

Application Entity provides Standard Conformance to the following SOP Classes:

SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU SCP

Study Root Q/R Information Model - 
FIND

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.2.2.1 Yes No

Study Root Q/R Information Model - 
MOVE

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.2.2.2 Yes No



SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU SCP

Study Root Q/R Information Model — 
GET

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.2.2.3 Yes No

Stored Print Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.1.27 No Yes

Hardcopy Grayscale Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.1.29 No Yes

Hardcopy Color Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.1.30 No Yes

Computed Radiography Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1 No Yes

Digital X-Ray Image Storage For 
Presentation

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.1 No Yes

Digital X Ray Image Storage For 
Processing

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.1.1 No Yes

Digital Mammography X-Ray Image 
Storage For Presentation

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.2 No Yes

Digital Mammography X-Ray Image 
Storage For Processing

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.2.1 No Yes

Digital Intra Oral X-Ray Image Storage 
For Presentation

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.3 No Yes

Digital Intra Oral X-Ray Image Storage 
For Processing

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.3.1 No Yes

CT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.2 No Yes

Enhanced CT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.2.1 No Yes

Ultrasound Multiframe Image Storage 
RETIRED

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.3 No Yes

Ultrasound Multiframe Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.3.1 No Yes

MR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4 No Yes

Enhanced MR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4.1 No Yes

MR Spectroscopy Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4.2 No Yes

Enhanced MR Color Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4.3 No Yes

Nuclear Medicine Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.5 No Yes

Ultrasound Image Storage RETIRED 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.6 No Yes

Ultrasound Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.6.1 No Yes

Enhanced US Volume Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.6.2 No Yes

Secondary Capture Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7 No Yes

Multiframe Single Bit Secondary Capture 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7.1 No Yes

Multiframe Grayscale Byte Secondary 
Capture Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7.2 No Yes

Multiframe Grayscale Word Secondary 
Capture Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7.3 No Yes



SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU SCP

Multiframe True Color Secondary 
Capture Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7.4 No Yes

Standalone Overlay Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.8 No Yes

Standalone Curve Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9 No Yes

Twelve Lead ECG Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.1.1 No Yes

General ECG Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.1.2 No Yes

Ambulatory ECG Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.1.3 No Yes

Hemodynamic Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.2.1 No Yes

Cardiac Electrophysiology Waveform 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.3.1 No Yes

Basic Voice Audio Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.4.1 No Yes

General Audio Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.4.2 No Yes

Arterial Pulse Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.5.1 No Yes

Respiratory Waveform Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.9.6.1 No Yes

Standalone Modality LUT Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.10 No Yes

Standalone VOILUT Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11 No Yes

Grayscale Softcopy Presentation State 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.1 No Yes

Color Softcopy Presentation State 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.2 No Yes

Pseudo Color Softcopy Presentation 
State Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.3 No Yes

Blending Softcopy Presentation State 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.4 No Yes

XA XRF Grayscale Softcopy Presentation 
State Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.5 No Yes

X-Ray Angiographic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.12.1 No Yes

Enhanced XA Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.12.1.1 No Yes

X-Ray Radiofluoroscopic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.12.2 No Yes

Enhanced XRF Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.12.2.1 No Yes

X-Ray 3D Angiographic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.13.1.1 No Yes

X-Ray 3D Craniofacial Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.13.1.2 No Yes

Breast Tomosynthesis Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.13.1.3 No Yes

X-Ray Angiographic BiPlane Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.12.3 No Yes

Nuclear Medicine Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.20 No Yes

Raw Data Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.66 No Yes



SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU SCP

Spatial Registration Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.66.1 No Yes

Spatial Fiducials Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.66.2 No Yes

Deformable Spatial Registration Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.66.3 No Yes

Segmentation Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.66.4 No Yes

Surface Segmentation Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.66.5 No Yes

Real World Value Mapping Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.67 No Yes

VL Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1 No Yes

VL Endoscopic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.1 No Yes

Video Endoscopic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.1.1 No Yes

VL Microscopic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.2 No Yes

Video Microscopic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.2.1 No Yes

VL Slide Coordinates Microscopic Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.3 No Yes

VL Photographic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.4 No Yes

Video Photographic Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.4.1 No Yes

Ophthalmic Photography 8-Bit Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.5.1 No Yes

Ophthalmic Photography 16-Bit Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.5.2 No Yes

Stereometric Relationship Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.5.3 No Yes

Ophthalmic Tomography Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.5.4 No Yes

VL Whole Slide Microscopy Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.1.6 No Yes

VL MultiFrame Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.77.2 No Yes

Lensometry Measurements Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.1 No Yes

Autorefraction Measurements Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.2 No Yes

Keratometry Measurements Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.3 No Yes

Subjective Refraction Measurements 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.4 No Yes

Visual Acuity Measurements Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.5 No Yes

Spectacle Prescription Report Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.6 No Yes

Ophthalmic Axial Measurements Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.7 No Yes

Intraocular Lens Calculations Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.78.8 No Yes

Macular Grid Thickness And Volume 
Report Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.79.1 No Yes

Ophthalmic Visual Field Static Perimetry 
Measurements Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.80.1 No Yes



SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU SCP

Basic Text SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.11 No Yes

Enhanced SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.22 No Yes

Comprehensive SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.33 No Yes

Procedure Log Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.40 No Yes

Mammography CAD SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.50 No Yes

Key Object Selection Document Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.59 No Yes

Chest CAD SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.65 No Yes

X-Ray Radiation Dose SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.67 No Yes

Colon CAD SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.69 No Yes

Implantation Plan SR Document Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.88.70 No Yes

Encapsulated PDF Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.104.1 No Yes

Encapsulated CDA Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.104.2 No Yes

Positron Emission Tomography Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.128 No Yes

Standalone PET Curve Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.129 No Yes

Enhanced PET Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.130 No Yes

Basic Structured Display Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.131 No Yes

RT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.1 No Yes

RT Dose Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.2 No Yes

RT Structure Set Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.3 No Yes

RT Beams Treatment Record Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.4 No Yes

RT Plan Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.481.5 No Yes

 3.2.2.2 Association Establishment Policy

 3.2.2.2.1 General
The Query/Retrieve Client AE proposes Association Requests for the Query/Retrieve 
Services. C-FIND requests is made to query study list with key specified in the graphical 
user interface. Additional C-FIND requests can be sent to query series list for the selected 
study. The Query/Retrieve Client AE can be configured to receive images over C-GET or C-
MOVE requests.

If the application instance is configured to receive images over C-MOVE requests the 
Query/Retrieve Client AE can accept incoming Assosiacions initiated by the remote DICOM 
storage as the result of the corresponding C-MOVE requests from the same 
Query/Retrieve Client AE.

The DICOM standard application context name for DICOM 3.0 is always accepted and 
proposed:



Standard Application Context 1.2.840.10008.3.1.1.1

 3.2.2.2.2 Number of Associations
The Query/Retrieve AE can support multiple simultaneous Associations.

 3.2.2.2.3 Implementation Identifying Information
The implementation information for this Application Entity is:

Implementation Class UID 1.2.276.0.7230010.3.0.3.6.1

Implementation Version Name OFFIS_DCMTK_362

 3.2.2.3 Association Initiation Policy

 3.2.2.3.1 Activity – Query

 3.2.2.3.1.1 Description and Sequencing of Activities
The Query/Retrieve Client AE sends C-FIND requsts to query study and series lists.

 3.2.2.3.1.2 Proposed Presentation Contexts

Abstract Syntax Transfer Syntax Role Ext. 
Neg.Name UID Name List UID List

Study Root 
Query/Retrieve 
Information Model – 
FIND 

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.2.2.1

Implicit VR 
Little Endian

1.2.840.100
08.1.2

SCU None

 3.2.2.3.2 Activity – Receive Images

 3.2.2.3.2.1 Description and Sequencing of Activities
The Query/Retrieve Client AE sends C-GET or C-MOVE requsts to receive queried images.

 3.2.2.3.2.2 Accepted Presentation Contexts

Abstract Syntax Transfer Syntax Role Ext. 
Neg.Name UID Name List UID List

Verification SOP Class 1.2.840.10008.1.1 Implicit VR 
Little Endian

1.2.840.100
08.1.2

SCP None

Stored Print Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.1.2
7

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None



Abstract Syntax Transfer Syntax Role Ext. 
Neg.Name UID Name List UID List

Hardcopy Grayscale 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.1.2
9

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Hardcopy Color Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.1.3
0

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Computed 
Radiography Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Digital X-Ray Image 
Storage For 
Presentation

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.1.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Digital X Ray Image 
Storage For Processing

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.1.1.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Digital Mammography 
X-Ray Image Storage 
For Presentation

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.1.2

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Digital Mammography 
X-Ray Image Storage 
For Processing

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.1.2.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Digital Intra Oral X-
Ray Image Storage 
For Presentation

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.1.3

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Digital Intra Oral X-
Ray Image Storage 
For Processing

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.1.3.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

CT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.2

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Enhanced CT Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.2.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Ultrasound Multiframe 
Image Storage 
RETIRED

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.3

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Ultrasound Multiframe 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.3.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

MR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.4

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Enhanced MR Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.4.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

MR Spectroscopy 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.4.2

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None



Abstract Syntax Transfer Syntax Role Ext. 
Neg.Name UID Name List UID List

Enhanced MR Color 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.4.3

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Nuclear Medicine 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.5

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Ultrasound Image 
Storage RETIRED

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.6

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Ultrasound Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.6.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Enhanced US Volume 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.6.2

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Secondary Capture 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.7

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Multiframe Single Bit 
Secondary Capture 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.7.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Multiframe Grayscale 
Byte Secondary 
Capture Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.7.2

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Multiframe Grayscale 
Word Secondary 
Capture Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.7.3

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Multiframe True Color 
Secondary Capture 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.7.4

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Standalone Overlay 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.8

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Standalone Curve 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.9

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Twelve Lead ECG 
Waveform Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.9.1.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

General ECG 
Waveform Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.9.1.2

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Ambulatory ECG 
Waveform Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.9.1.3

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Hemodynamic 
Waveform Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.9.2.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None



Abstract Syntax Transfer Syntax Role Ext. 
Neg.Name UID Name List UID List

Cardiac 
Electrophysiology 
Waveform Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.9.3.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Basic Voice Audio 
Waveform Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.9.4.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

General Audio 
Waveform Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.9.4.2

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Arterial Pulse 
Waveform Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.9.5.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Respiratory Waveform 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.9.6.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Standalone Modality 
LUT Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.10

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Standalone VOILUT 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.11

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Grayscale Softcopy 
Presentation State 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.11.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Color Softcopy 
Presentation State 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.11.2

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Pseudo Color Softcopy 
Presentation State 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.11.3

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Blending Softcopy 
Presentation State 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.11.4

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

XA XRF Grayscale 
Softcopy Presentation 
State Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.11.5

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

X-Ray Angiographic 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.12.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Enhanced XA Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.12.1.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

X-Ray 
Radiofluoroscopic 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.12.2

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Enhanced XRF Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.12.2.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None



Abstract Syntax Transfer Syntax Role Ext. 
Neg.Name UID Name List UID List

X-Ray 3D Angiographic 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.13.1.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

X-Ray 3D Craniofacial 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.13.1.2

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Breast Tomosynthesis 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.13.1.3

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

X-Ray Angiographic 
BiPlane Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.12.3

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Nuclear Medicine 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.20

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Raw Data Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.66

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Spatial Registration 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.66.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Spatial Fiducials 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.66.2

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Deformable Spatial 
Registration Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.66.3

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Segmentation Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.66.4

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Surface Segmentation 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.66.5

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Real World Value 
Mapping Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.67

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

VL Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

VL Endoscopic Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Video Endoscopic 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1.1.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

VL Microscopic Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1.2

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Video Microscopic 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1.2.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

VL Slide Coordinates 
Microscopic Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1.3

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

VL Photographic 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1.4

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None



Abstract Syntax Transfer Syntax Role Ext. 
Neg.Name UID Name List UID List

Video Photographic 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1.4.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Ophthalmic 
Photography 8-Bit 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1.5.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Ophthalmic 
Photography 16-Bit 
Image Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1.5.2

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Stereometric 
Relationship Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1.5.3

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Ophthalmic 
Tomography Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1.5.4

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

VL Whole Slide 
Microscopy Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.1.6

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

VL MultiFrame Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.77.2

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Lensometry 
Measurements Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.78.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Autorefraction 
Measurements Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.78.2

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Keratometry 
Measurements Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.78.3

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Subjective Refraction 
Measurements Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.78.4

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Visual Acuity 
Measurements Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.78.5

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Spectacle Prescription 
Report Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.78.6

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Ophthalmic Axial 
Measurements Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.78.7

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Intraocular Lens 
Calculations Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.78.8

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Macular Grid 
Thickness And Volume 
Report Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.79.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Ophthalmic Visual 
Field Static Perimetry 
Measurements Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.80.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None



Abstract Syntax Transfer Syntax Role Ext. 
Neg.Name UID Name List UID List

Basic Text SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.88.11

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Enhanced SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.88.22

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Comprehensive SR 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.88.33

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Procedure Log Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.88.40

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Mammography CAD 
SR Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.88.50

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Key Object Selection 
Document Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.88.59

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Chest CAD SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.88.65

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

X-Ray Radiation Dose 
SR Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.88.67

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Colon CAD SR Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.88.69

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Implantation Plan SR 
Document Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.88.70

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Encapsulated PDF 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.104.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Encapsulated CDA 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.104.2

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Positron Emission 
Tomography Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.128

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Standalone PET Curve 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.129

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Enhanced PET Image 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.130

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Basic Structured 
Display Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.131

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

RT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.481.1

Transfer Syntaxes for 
Image Storage Services

SCP None

RT Dose Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.481.2

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

RT Structure Set 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.481.3

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None



Abstract Syntax Transfer Syntax Role Ext. 
Neg.Name UID Name List UID List

RT Beams Treatment 
Record Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.481.4

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

RT Plan Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.481.5

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

RT Brachy Treatment 
Record Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.481.6

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

RT Treatment 
Summary Record 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.481.7

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

RT Ion Plan Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.481.8

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

RT Ion Beams 
Treatment Record 
Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1
.1.481.9

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Generic Implant 
Template Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.4
3.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Implant Assembly 
Template Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.4
4.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Implant Template 
Group Storage

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.4
5.1

Transfer Syntaxes for Non-
Image Storage Services

SCP None

Accepted Transfer Syntaxes for Image Storage Services:

Name UID

Implicit VR Little Endian 1.2.840.10008.1.2

Explicit VR Little Endian 1.2.840.10008.1.2.1

JPEG Baseline 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.50

JPEG Extended 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.51

JPEG Lossless, Non-Hierarchical 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.57

JPEG Lossless, Non-Hierarchical, First-Order Prediction 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.70

JPEG-LS Lossless Image Compression 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.80

JPEG-LS Lossy (Near-Lossless) Image 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.81

JPEG 2000 Image Compression (Lossless Only) 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.90

JPEG 2000 Image Compression 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.91



 4 Configuration

 4.1 Connection to remote DICOM AE
Remote connection parameters is configured in the XML configuration file.

Parameter Description Values

Remote AE Title String

Remote IP address IP address

Remote TCP port Port number

Encoding The encoding used in query 
requests

String

Receive mode Images receive mode C-GET or C-MOVE

Local TCP port TCP port to accept images 
over C-MOVE requests

Port number

The user AE Title can be configured by user in the graphical user interface.

 5 Support for Extended Character Sets
The specific character set value is stored in the file DICOM Tag field (0008,0005).
List of supported character sets in follow table:

Code Description

ISO_IR 100 Latin alphabet #1

ISO_IR 101 Latin alphabet #2

ISO_IR 109 Latin alphabet #3

ISO_IR 110 Latin alphabet #4

UTF-8 Unicode

ISO_IR 192 Unicode

ISO_IR 127 Arabic

ISO_IR 144 Cyrillic

ISO_IR 126 Greek

ISO_IR 138 Hebrew

GB18030 Chinese

ISO 2022 IR 149 Korean

ISO 2022 IR 13 Japanese

ISO_IR 13 Japanese

ISO 2022 IR 87 Japanese


